2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630-851-4722
Fax: 630- 851- 5040
5x7mm
Precision TCXO
Model D75A

Package		 Hermetically sealed crystal mounted on a ceramic package
Moisture Sensitivity Level 			    MSL-1
Ordering Information
		 D75A-010.0M, D75A-012.8M, D75A-019.2M or D75A-020.0M
Environmental Characteristics
Vibration:		 Vibration per Mil Std 883E Method 2007.3 Test Condition A
Shock:		 Mechanical Shock per Mil Std 883E Method 2002.4 Test Condition B.
Soldering Process;	RoHS compliant lead free. See soldering profile on page 3.
Pad Layout
 1:	 Do Not Connect
 2:	 Do Not Connect
 3:	 Do Not Connect
 4:	 Ground
 5:	 Output
 6:	 Do Not Connect
 7:	 Do Not Connect
 8:	 Tri-State Enable / Disable
 9:	 Supply Voltage Vcc
10:	 N/C
Pad ConnectionsPackage Layout (5032 crystal)
19.2 MHz only
0.215
(5.46mm)
0.037
(0.94mm)
0.051
(1.28mm)
0.051
(1.28mm)
0.295
(7.49mm)
0.030
(0.76mm)
Keep Out Area
Top View
1
10
9 5
4
8
2 3
67
* Do not route any traces in the   keep out area.
  It is recommended the next layer under the keep
  out area is to be ground plane.
Bulletin Tx236
Page 2 of 3
Revision 05
Date 01 Nov 2023
Package Layout (3225 crystal)
The pad layout applies to both package layouts above.
Marking Information
Specifications subject to change without notification. See Connor-Winfield's website for latest revision.  All dimensions in inches.
 © Copyright 2023 The Connor-Winfield Corporation    Not intended for life support applications.
2111 Comprehensive Drive
Aurora, Illinois  60505
Phone: 630-851-4722
Fax: 630- 851- 5040
Solder Profile
120°C
150°C
180°C
260°C
0
220°C
Up to 120 s
Typical
10 s
60 to 90 s
Typical
Temperature